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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.93Butte Bulldogs

1) Thurmond, Olivia SR 2) Trefts, Tatum SR

3) Grochowski, Alaina JR 4) Grochowski, Adalie FR

32.48 34.55 28.48 26.42

A2 2:06.31Capital

1) Colby, Lizzie JR 2) Aldrich, Alayna FR

3) Lynch, Tabitha FR 4) Miller, Lila FR

34.22 32.58 30.88 28.63

A3 2:07.14WHS-MT

1) Theis, Avery 2) McDermott, Sophie

3) Klein, Liesel 4) Bergland, Ginger

30.68 38.54 29.32 28.60

A4 2:09.81GHS-MT

1) Blodgett, Kylie 2) Bell, Claire

3) McGaughy, Ainsley 4) Mitton, Maggie

28.51 29.48

A5 2:24.38Sentinel-MT

1) Bates, Natalie FR 2) Hall, Meredith JR

3) Pereira, Emily JR 4) Cook, Rylee SO

36.72 37.23 32.24 38.19

A6 2:26.90HHS

1) Hogg, Stella SO 2) May, Morgan JR

3) Richardson, Letty SO 4) Hinckley, Bryn SO

41.50 36.82 35.86 32.72

A7 2:34.52Hellgate-MT

1) Meissner, Sophie FR 2) Krebs, Sela FR

3) Kerscher, Karly SO 4) Sutton, Kena JR

36.06 42.44 43.74 32.28

A8 2:37.61Bigfork-MT

1) Brelje, Addison FR 2) Kerst, Annaliese FR

3) Wisman, Emily JR 4) Cash, Alexandra SO

40.49 47.86 41.31 27.95

B--- x2:33.64Capital

1) Ferguson, Knoelle SR 2) Urban, Elizabeth JR

3) Alvey, Yuta SR 4) Lay, June SR

44.33 40.13 40.35 28.83

A--- DQFHS-MT

1) Koppes, Meah 2) Easley, Elizabeth

3) Scallenberger, Elsie 4) Gregg, Charlie

41.06 52.59 34.41 28.13

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.76WHS-MT

1) Hutcheson, Jessup 2) Stenston, Will

3) Sibson, Nathan 4) Sibson, Gavin

30.06 31.91 27.72 24.07

A2 1:55.42Sentinel-MT

1) Roberson, Travis SR 2) Bernhardt, Brayden SO

3) Mizner, Nathan SR 4) Fontaine, Samuel FR

34.85 28.64 27.49 24.44

A3 1:57.75Hellgate-MT

1) Newcomer, Evan FR 2) Dennison, Paul SR

3) Chatriand, Beauden SO 4) Gingerelli, Dominic SR

29.39 32.72 27.01 28.63

A4 1:59.18Butte Bulldogs

1) Sonnemann, Alex FR 2) Hoar, Elgin SO

3) Stone, Nathan SR 4) Kissell, Tucker SO

32.78 32.42 26.36 27.62

A5 2:07.13Capital

1) Driscoll, Ryan SO 2) David, Braden JR

3) Allred, Eli SO 4) Wendt, Matt FR

31.08 33.56 31.15 31.34

A6 2:07.88Polson Pirates-MT

1) Kinnick, Isaac 2) Moore, Squid

3) Kinnick, Thomas 4) McConnell, Cade

28.94 33.47 28.31 37.16

A7 2:08.35GHS-MT

1) Vollertson, Chase 2) Morris, Fletcher

3) Juster, Noah 4) Burnham, Cameron

30.63 37.89 29.37 30.46

B--- x2:04.86Butte Bulldogs

1) Plum, Gage JR 2) Mann, Ayvahn JR

3) Benson, Gunnar SO 4) Lynch, Grayson SO

30.99 35.04 30.38 28.45

A--- DQHHS

1) Arguelles, Santiago SO 2) Hinckley, Taylor FR

3) Brancamp, Keghan JR 4) Coleman, Graham SO

40.19 39.99 50.23 31.46

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Capital SR1 2:18.49Alvey, Yuta

32.16 35.14 35.64 35.55

Capital FR2 2:20.48Lynch, Tabitha

33.13 35.67 36.25 35.43

HHS SR3 2:21.29Mincemoyer, Allie

32.88 36.00 36.09 36.32

BCC-MT4 2:23.99Ganzenmueller, Tessa

32.95 36.68 37.47 36.89

WHS-MT5 2:26.50McDermott, Sophie

33.93 36.91 37.79 37.87

Capital FR6 2:31.24Cruse, Ele

33.77 37.04 1:20.43

HHS SO7 2:41.50Hogg, Stella

38.26 40.62 41.74 40.88

Butte Bulldogs SO8 2:43.40Corrales, Bella

35.98 42.75 41.71 42.96

WHS-MT9 2:47.48Idleman, Ella

34.91 41.92 45.55 45.10

Hellgate-MT JR10 2:53.23Sutton, Kena

38.20 43.03 46.16 45.84

WHS-MT--- DQBeltz, Hazel

34.68 43.97 47.13 47.30

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Polson Pirates-MT1 1:50.59McElwee, Teague

24.81 28.38 28.65 28.75

Hellgate-MT SO2 1:55.57Chatriand, Beauden

27.15 29.09 29.33 30.00
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FHS-MT3 2:04.18Taylor, Nick

28.25 31.26 32.54 32.13

Sentinel-MT SR4 2:14.22Mizner, Nathan

30.21 34.31 35.71 33.99

Butte Bulldogs SO5 2:29.15Kissell, Tucker

33.06 38.18 39.61 38.30

Capital FR6 2:31.11Wendt, Matt

34.36 38.81 40.20 37.74

Butte Bulldogs SO7 2:35.66Lynch, Grayson

33.80 40.65 41.31 39.90

Butte Bulldogs SO--- DQSonnemann, Jorden

37.18 44.09 1:32.87

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SR1 2:17.08Lewis, Elly

29.33 35.65 41.17 30.93

GHS-MT2 2:30.69McGaughy, Ainsley

30.45 38.41 44.45 37.38

HHS JR3 2:31.60May, Morgan

34.03 39.17 44.60 33.80

Polson Pirates-MT4 2:36.47Olson, Grace

31.79 39.06 45.77 39.85

Sentinel-MT JR5 2:38.84Pereira, Emily

33.51 41.70 45.67 37.96

Butte Bulldogs FR6 2:52.27Fitzpatrick, Bryher

34.75 43.88 51.40 42.24

WHS-MT7 2:53.42Brown, Emma

36.15 46.93 1:30.34

HHS SO8 2:59.30Richardson, Letty

38.03 46.31 53.66 41.30

Hellgate-MT SO9 3:04.79Kerscher, Karly

46.16 45.30 55.10 38.23

Bigfork-MT JR10 3:07.30Wisman, Emily

40.04 48.64 57.63 40.99

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Capital JR1 2:00.85Connors, Everson

26.24 29.96 36.85 27.80

WHS-MT2 2:18.16Sibson, Gavin

28.81 35.47 42.35 31.53

WHS-MT3 2:19.44Stenston, Will

28.54 34.12 43.48 33.30

WHS-MT4 2:21.77Sibson, Nathan

30.12 36.88 41.96 32.81

Polson Pirates-MT5 2:30.87Moore, Squid

31.71 40.68 42.61 35.87

GHS-MT6 2:33.18Juster, Noah

32.32 42.68 46.08 32.10

Butte Bulldogs JR7 2:45.05Mann, Ayvahn

34.30 39.59

Butte Bulldogs SO8 2:55.78Lynch, Grayson

36.25 46.12 51.20 42.21

Polson Pirates-MT9 3:45.33McConnell, Cade

48.84 57.78 1:04.83 53.88

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Polson Pirates-MT1 26.26Stene, Amelia

WHS-MT2 27.06Theis, Avery

Butte Bulldogs SR3 28.09Thurmond, Olivia

Capital SR4 29.38Lay, June

Capital SR5 29.61Ferguson, Knoelle

BCC-MT6 29.92Hardy, Morgan

GHS-MT7 29.96Mitton, Maggie

Butte Bulldogs SO8 30.02Corrales, Bella

Sentinel-MT JR9 30.18Pereira, Emily

Polson Pirates-MT10 30.25Montgomery, Adi

FHS-MT11 30.71Scallenberger, Elsie

WHS-MT12 30.77Idleman, Ella

Hellgate-MT FR13 31.18Krebs, Sela

Capital FR14 31.78Miller, Lila

Big Sky/Loyola-MT FR15 31.92Halseth, Lonyn

Bigfork-MT SO16 31.93Cash, Alexandra

Butte Bulldogs SR17 31.94Trefts, Tatum

GHS-MT18 32.09Bell, Claire

HHS SO19 32.31Hinckley, Bryn

GHS-MT20 33.07Pickering, Anna

WHS-MT21 34.47Idleman, Audrey

WHS-MT22 34.50Morrell, Norah

GHS-MT23 34.65Tuck, Marian

Bigfork-MT FR24 35.61Kerst, Annaliese

FHS-MT25 35.63Gregg, Charlie

FHS-MT26 35.78Koppes, Meah

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SO27 36.00Wagner, Presleigh

FHS-MT28 36.14Easley, Elizabeth

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SR29 37.00Wagner, Blaire

HHS JR30 37.04Crawford, Marley

Bigfork-MT FR31 37.29Dennison, Torran

GHS-MT32 39.58Harris, Melita

Bigfork-MT33 39.83Woldstad, Senya

Capital JR34 40.70Colby, Lizzie

Sentinel-MT SO35 41.43Cook, Rylee

GHS-MT36 43.25McKinzie, Rose

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Polson Pirates-MT1 22.45McElwee, Teague

Sentinel-MT SO2 23.79Bernhardt, Brayden

Capital SR3 24.10Jarvis, Callahan

Capital JR4 24.42Wendt, Luke

Sentinel-MT FR5 25.35Fontaine, Samuel

Hellgate-MT SR6 25.40Dennison, Paul

Polson Pirates-MT7 25.81Kinnick, Thomas

GHS-MT8 26.22Guatam, Madhav

Butte Bulldogs FR9 26.36Sonnemann, Alex

BCC-MT10 26.80Hardy, Connor

Butte Bulldogs SO11 27.22Kissell, Tucker

Capital JR12 27.28David, Braden
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Capital SO13 27.65Allred, Eli

GHS-MT14 27.88Vollertson, Chase

Hellgate-MT SR15 27.94Gingerelli, Dominic

GHS-MT16 27.96Morris, Fletcher

FHS-MT17 28.12Munday, Brooks

Butte Bulldogs SO18 28.14Hoar, Elgin

Butte Bulldogs SO19 28.54Benson, Gunnar

GHS-MT20 29.03Burnham, Cameron

GHS-MT21 29.45Brewer, Richard

Hellgate-MT SO22 29.85Gardner, Cannon

Capital FR23 30.06Wendt, Matt

HHS SO24 30.30Arguelles, Santiago

Butte Bulldogs SO25 30.35Cranny, Alex

HHS FR26 30.65Hinckley, Taylor

Hellgate-MT SO27 30.92Johnstone, Thomas

WHS-MT28 31.14Morrison, Brody

WHS-MT29 31.17Preston, Anderson

FHS-MT30 31.49Caughlin, Adlai

HHS SO31 31.75Coleman, Graham

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SR32 31.85Goodian, Calen

Butte Bulldogs SO33 31.87Pullman, Mason

Butte Bulldogs JR34 33.86Knopp, Nathan

FHS-MT35 33.97Mamedkhan, Mark

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SO36 34.09Anderson, Mason

Hellgate-MT SO37 34.38Harris, Justin

Butte Bulldogs FR38 34.80Cranny, Gabe

GHS-MT39 35.81Warren, Truett

HHS JR40 37.06Brancamp, Keghan

FHS-MT41 41.75Talley, Aiden

FHS-MT42 42.29Berry, Emery

Butte Bulldogs43 44.01Johnson, Rody

FHS-MT44 44.58Smiley, William

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Capital JR1 1:01.29Urban, Elizabeth

29.37 31.92

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SR2 1:02.05Lewis, Elly

28.97 33.08

WHS-MT3 1:07.37Klein, Liesel

Polson Pirates-MT4 1:07.53Stene, Amelia

31.15 36.38

Butte Bulldogs JR5 1:09.33Grochowski, Alaina

31.79 37.54

HHS JR6 1:12.24May, Morgan

33.49 38.75

FHS-MT7 1:17.82Scallenberger, Elsie

35.11 42.71

GHS-MT8 1:19.55Blodgett, Kylie

33.75 45.80

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SR9 1:53.05Wagner, Blaire

50.76 1:02.29

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Butte Bulldogs SR1 1:01.96Stone, Nathan

27.87 34.09

WHS-MT2 1:03.61Sibson, Nathan

29.94 33.67

Polson Pirates-MT3 1:04.40Kinnick, Isaac

29.99 34.41

Sentinel-MT SR4 1:05.64Mizner, Nathan

29.87 35.77

Capital JR5 1:11.67David, Braden

30.86 40.81

Butte Bulldogs SO6 1:18.79Benson, Gunnar

35.03 43.76

WHS-MT7 1:22.34Morrison, Brody

34.31 48.03

Butte Bulldogs JR--- DQKnopp, Nathan

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Butte Bulldogs FR1 58.86Grochowski, Adalie

28.18 30.68

Big Sky/Loyola-MT2 1:00.26Lewis, Malyn

28.59 31.67

HHS SR3 1:01.83Mincemoyer, Allie

29.67 32.16

Hellgate-MT FR4 1:02.70Meissner, Sophie

30.62 32.08

Capital FR5 1:05.16Lynch, Tabitha

31.23 33.93

GHS-MT6 1:05.56Humnmer, Ella

30.51 35.05

BCC-MT7 1:06.30Hardy, Morgan

31.77 34.53

WHS-MT8 1:06.51Sullivan, Kate

32.65 33.86

Sentinel-MT JR9 1:07.29Hall, Meredith

31.84 35.45

Capital FR10 1:07.48Aldrich, Alayna

32.53 34.95

WHS-MT11 1:08.42Bergland, Ginger

31.49 36.93

Butte Bulldogs FR12 1:09.54Fitzpatrick, Bryher

33.01 36.53

Capital FR13 1:10.80Cruse, Ele

33.67 37.13

Sentinel-MT FR14 1:11.04Bates, Natalie

33.46 37.58

Bigfork-MT JR15 1:11.98Wisman, Emily

34.42 37.56

HHS SO16 1:12.05Hinckley, Bryn

34.04 38.01

Capital FR17 1:12.73Miller, Lila

35.47 37.26

GHS-MT18 1:15.50Pickering, Anna
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

FHS-MT19 1:17.43Easley, Elizabeth

38.08 39.35

Bigfork-MT FR20 1:18.28Brelje, Addison

36.28 42.00

WHS-MT21 1:18.80Morrell, Norah

37.24 41.56

Butte Bulldogs SO22 1:18.96Rumler, Elly

37.30 41.66

HHS JR23 1:22.39Crawford, Marley

39.36 43.03

WHS-MT24 1:23.38Perkins, Jo

38.88 44.50

FHS-MT25 1:23.41Koppes, Meah

39.48 43.93

WHS-MT26 1:23.77Bergland, Susie

37.33 46.44

Bigfork-MT FR27 1:34.28Chappuis, Brooke

42.94 51.34

Sentinel-MT SO28 1:36.42Cook, Rylee

GHS-MT29 1:42.43McKinzie, Rose

GHS-MT--- DQHarris, Melita

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WHS-MT1 53.81Sibson, Gavin

26.14 27.67

Capital SR2 53.98Aldrich, Bowan

26.05 27.93

Capital SR3 53.99Jarvis, Callahan

25.75 28.24

Sentinel-MT FR4 56.88Fontaine, Samuel

28.08 28.80

Polson Pirates-MT5 57.51Kinnick, Isaac

27.06 30.45

WHS-MT6 57.68Hutcheson, Jessup

27.23 30.45

GHS-MT7 58.83Guatam, Madhav

28.22 30.61

Polson Pirates-MT8 59.04Kinnick, Thomas

27.61 31.43

Capital SO9 59.56Driscoll, Ryan

28.64 30.92

Capital SO10 59.79Allred, Eli

28.72 31.07

Big Sky/Loyola-MT JR11 59.88Bartels, Luke

29.05 30.83

GHS-MT12 1:00.28Juster, Noah

28.69 31.59

Butte Bulldogs JR13 1:02.95Mann, Ayvahn

29.74 33.21

Hellgate-MT SR14 1:04.72Gingerelli, Dominic

30.68 34.04

Butte Bulldogs SO15 1:04.77Hoar, Elgin

30.11 34.66

FHS-MT16 1:05.24Munday, Brooks

30.89 34.35

Sentinel-MT SR17 1:07.35Roberson, Travis

31.60 35.75

WHS-MT18 1:07.79Voss, Lincoln

31.92 35.87

HHS SO19 1:08.96Arguelles, Santiago

33.23 35.73

HHS FR20 1:10.01Hinckley, Taylor

33.08 36.93

Hellgate-MT SO21 1:10.46Gardner, Cannon

33.95 36.51

GHS-MT22 1:10.92Brewer, Richard

32.74 38.18

GHS-MT23 1:12.38Burnham, Cameron

33.96 38.42

Hellgate-MT SO24 1:12.82Johnstone, Thomas

35.56 37.26

FHS-MT25 1:15.41Caughlin, Adlai

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SR26 1:15.68Goodian, Calen

35.26 40.42

FHS-MT27 1:17.95Mamedkhan, Mark

37.64 40.31

Hellgate-MT SO28 1:18.97Harris, Justin

38.44 40.53

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SO29 1:21.98Anderson, Mason

HHS JR30 1:22.78Brancamp, Keghan

39.41 43.37

FHS-MT31 1:26.09Smiley, William

37.86 48.23

GHS-MT32 1:27.13Warren, Truett

FHS-MT33 1:28.48Berry, Emery

FHS-MT34 1:32.57Talley, Aiden

43.26 49.31

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

WHS-MT1 6:00.87Klein, Liesel

32.51 35.56 35.88 37.36

37.66 37.29 37.59 36.89

36.43 33.70

Butte Bulldogs SR2 6:24.91Thurmond, Olivia

32.49 37.16 38.02 39.17

39.41 40.30 40.13 40.99

39.37 37.87

Hellgate-MT FR3 6:33.68Meissner, Sophie

35.47 39.52 40.95 40.06

40.79 40.16 40.42 40.57

38.33 37.41

Big Sky/Loyola-MT FR4 6:59.51Halseth, Lonyn

36.65 42.67 44.04 43.58

43.34 42.54 42.98 42.98

42.19 38.54
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bigfork-MT SO5 7:19.51Cash, Alexandra

38.38 42.62 44.67 45.46

45.45 46.20 46.11 45.53

44.87 40.22

WHS-MT6 7:41.83Gibbs, Lauren

37.64 42.79 45.63 46.47

46.57 49.26 50.11 49.52

1:33.84

Bigfork-MT FR7 8:34.55Dennison, Torran

43.78 50.59 51.00 52.32

53.13 53.85 53.78 54.67

55.13 46.30

Big Sky/Loyola-MT SO8 8:37.01Wagner, Presleigh

43.51 50.68 50.31 6:12.51

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Polson Pirates-MT1 5:45.00Sawyer, Truman

29.53 32.79 33.82 34.50

36.12 36.19 35.87 35.90

35.92 34.36

FHS-MT2 5:48.60Taylor, Nick

30.43 33.26 34.84 34.75

36.71 36.71 35.72

33.99

Polson Pirates-MT3 5:54.87Moore, Squid

28.90 34.18 35.22 35.90

36.17 35.08 36.36 38.40

38.93 35.73

Butte Bulldogs FR4 6:03.58Sonnemann, Alex

31.09 35.11 37.83 37.24

37.33 36.96 37.85 38.20

37.82 34.15

Butte Bulldogs JR5 6:06.80Plum, Gage

31.08 35.65 37.16 37.68

37.86 38.42 37.60 38.26

38.22 34.87

HHS SO6 8:31.18Coleman, Graham

39.94 47.54 53.47 52.88

52.47 2:36.21

 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:52.63Butte Bulldogs

1) Grochowski, Alaina JR 2) Corrales, Bella SO

3) Grochowski, Adalie FR 4) Thurmond, Olivia SR

27.30 30.52 27.07 27.74

A2 1:53.40Capital

1) Urban, Elizabeth JR 2) Lay, June SR

3) Ferguson, Knoelle SR 4) Alvey, Yuta SR

26.69 28.55 29.41 28.75

A3 1:53.44WHS-MT

1) Klein, Liesel 2) Sullivan, Kate

3) Bergland, Ginger 4) Theis, Avery

27.89 30.05 29.15 26.35

A4 1:53.52GHS-MT

1) Humnmer, Ella 2) Blodgett, Kylie

3) Mitton, Maggie 4) McGaughy, Ainsley

28.50 28.30 34.42 22.30

A5 2:07.84Hellgate-MT

1) Sutton, Kena JR 2) Krebs, Sela FR

3) Kerscher, Karly SO 4) Meissner, Sophie FR

34.52 31.66 39.29 22.37

A6 2:08.93HHS

1) May, Morgan JR 2) Crawford, Marley JR

3) Hinckley, Bryn SO 4) Mincemoyer, Allie SR

30.61 37.27 36.88 24.17

A7 2:12.08Sentinel-MT

1) Hall, Meredith JR 2) Cook, Rylee SO

3) Bates, Natalie FR 4) Pereira, Emily JR

31.24 38.29 32.91 29.64

A8 2:16.66Big Sky/Loyola-MT

1) Halseth, Lonyn FR 2) Wagner, Presleigh SO

3) Wagner, Blaire SR 4) Lewis, Elly SR

33.08 38.11 39.73 25.74

A9 2:18.90Bigfork-MT

1) Cash, Alexandra SO 2) Dennison, Torran FR

3) Brelje, Addison FR 4) Wisman, Emily JR

33.97 38.30 34.92 31.71

B--- x2:04.74Capital

1) Miller, Lila FR 2) Aldrich, Alayna FR

3) Cruse, Ele FR 4) Lynch, Tabitha FR

31.46 29.13

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.17Capital

1) Jarvis, Callahan SR 2) Wendt, Luke JR

3) Aldrich, Bowan SR 4) Connors, Everson JR

25.01 24.57 24.31 23.28

A2 1:39.89WHS-MT

1) Stenston, Will 2) Hutcheson, Jessup

3) Sibson, Nathan 4) Sibson, Gavin

25.88 24.21 25.34 24.46

A3 1:51.52Polson Pirates-MT

1) McConnell, Cade 2) Sawyer, Truman

3) Kinnick, Thomas 4) McElwee, Teague

36.70 25.53 26.44 22.85

A4 1:59.85GHS-MT

1) Guatam, Madhav 2) Warren, Truett

3) Brewer, Richard 4) Morris, Fletcher

26.91 35.17 27.66 30.11

A5 2:03.00Hellgate-MT

1) Harris, Justin SO 2) Johnstone, Thomas SO

3) Gardner, Cannon SO 4) Dennison, Paul SR

37.80 30.06 28.99 26.15

A6 2:15.50HHS

1) Arguelles, Santiago SO 2) Brancamp, Keghan JR

3) Hinckley, Taylor FR 4) Coleman, Graham SO

31.54 37.99 31.34 34.63
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x1:52.89Capital

1) Driscoll, Ryan SO 2) Wendt, Matt FR

3) Allred, Eli SO 4) David, Braden JR

28.70 30.02 27.69 26.48

B--- x2:30.56Butte Bulldogs

1) Cranny, Gabe FR 2) Sonnemann, Jorden SO

3) Knopp, Nathan JR 4) Johnson, Rody

37.16 29.74 40.14 43.52

A--- DQButte Bulldogs

1) Sonnemann, Alex FR 2) Mann, Ayvahn JR

3) Kissell, Tucker SO 4) Stone, Nathan SR

26.78 27.05 26.67 25.47

A--- DQFHS-MT

1) Talley, Aiden 2) Berry, Emery

3) Smiley, William 4) Mamedkhan, Mark

44.78 33.70 45.24 33.31

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Capital JR1 1:03.76Urban, Elizabeth

31.27 32.49

Butte Bulldogs FR2 1:08.19Grochowski, Adalie

33.43 34.76

GHS-MT3 1:10.48McGaughy, Ainsley

34.04 36.44

GHS-MT4 1:12.64Blodgett, Kylie

35.04 37.60

GHS-MT5 1:12.94Humnmer, Ella

34.54 38.40

Sentinel-MT JR6 1:13.93Hall, Meredith

36.29 37.64

WHS-MT7 1:14.39McDermott, Sophie

36.02 38.37

Capital SR8 1:16.31Ferguson, Knoelle

36.13 40.18

WHS-MT9 1:17.38Sullivan, Kate

37.87 39.51

GHS-MT10 1:17.77Mitton, Maggie

37.72 40.05

WHS-MT11 1:20.61Bergland, Ginger

38.33 42.28

WHS-MT12 1:22.04Beltz, Hazel

Capital SR13 1:23.14Lay, June

40.72 42.42

Sentinel-MT FR14 1:23.27Bates, Natalie

40.12 43.15

HHS SO15 1:26.07Hogg, Stella

41.65 44.42

Hellgate-MT SO16 1:26.65Kerscher, Karly

41.66 44.99

WHS-MT17 1:30.12Perkins, Jo

43.36 46.76

FHS-MT18 1:31.45Gregg, Charlie

44.05 47.40

Bigfork-MT FR19 1:33.63Brelje, Addison

43.50 50.13

GHS-MT20 1:35.24Tuck, Marian

45.05 50.19

Capital JR21 1:37.10Colby, Lizzie

46.44 50.66

Bigfork-MT22 1:55.76Woldstad, Senya

55.86 59.90

WHS-MT--- DQTheis, Avery

31.73 35.78

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Capital JR1 56.80Connors, Everson

28.04 28.76

Hellgate-MT SO2 58.18Chatriand, Beauden

29.01 29.17

WHS-MT3 1:01.96Stenston, Will

30.20 31.76

Hellgate-MT FR4 1:03.23Newcomer, Evan

30.57 32.66

Capital SR5 1:04.33Aldrich, Bowan

32.36 31.97

Polson Pirates-MT6 1:07.81Sawyer, Truman

33.28 34.53

GHS-MT7 1:08.09Vollertson, Chase

33.23 34.86

Butte Bulldogs JR*8 1:08.12Plum, Gage

32.85 35.27

WHS-MT*8 1:08.12Hutcheson, Jessup

33.49 34.63

Capital SO10 1:08.48Driscoll, Ryan

33.66 34.82

Big Sky/Loyola-MT JR11 1:08.85Bartels, Luke

33.25 35.60

Sentinel-MT SR12 1:20.77Roberson, Travis

39.19 41.58

WHS-MT13 1:24.88Voss, Lincoln

40.64 44.24

Butte Bulldogs SO14 1:28.88Cranny, Alex

44.23 44.65

Polson Pirates-MT15 1:45.28McConnell, Cade

Butte Bulldogs FR16 1:58.48Cranny, Gabe

54.91 1:03.57

Butte Bulldogs SO--- DQPullman, Mason

53.50 1:03.78

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Butte Bulldogs JR1 1:15.28Grochowski, Alaina

34.89 40.39

Butte Bulldogs SR2 1:17.31Trefts, Tatum

36.54 40.77

BCC-MT3 1:20.03Ganzenmueller, Tessa

37.47 42.56
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Polson Pirates-MT4 1:21.18Olson, Grace

37.81 43.37

Capital SR5 1:23.04Alvey, Yuta

39.04 44.00

Big Sky/Loyola-MT6 1:28.24Lewis, Malyn

41.42 46.82

WHS-MT7 1:28.34Brown, Emma

42.13 46.21

GHS-MT8 1:28.38Bell, Claire

42.39 45.99

Capital FR9 1:28.58Aldrich, Alayna

42.01 46.57

Butte Bulldogs SO10 1:29.46Rumler, Elly

Polson Pirates-MT11 1:34.21Montgomery, Adi

43.53 50.68

WHS-MT12 1:35.01Idleman, Audrey

44.03 50.98

WHS-MT13 1:36.35Bergland, Susie

45.04 51.31

HHS SO14 1:36.74Richardson, Letty

44.45 52.29

Hellgate-MT JR15 1:37.47Sutton, Kena

46.71 50.76

Hellgate-MT FR16 1:38.46Krebs, Sela

44.97 53.49

Bigfork-MT FR17 1:46.70Kerst, Annaliese

WHS-MT--- DQGibbs, Lauren

46.54 51.96

Bigfork-MT FR--- DQChappuis, Brooke

50.71 58.03

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Sentinel-MT SO1 1:06.35Bernhardt, Brayden

31.07 35.28

Capital JR2 1:10.21Wendt, Luke

33.71 36.50

Butte Bulldogs SR3 1:12.43Stone, Nathan

32.64 39.79

Hellgate-MT SR4 1:13.29Dennison, Paul

34.10 39.19

Hellgate-MT FR5 1:20.18Newcomer, Evan

37.63 42.55

BCC-MT6 1:20.33Hardy, Connor

37.47 42.86

GHS-MT7 1:30.12Morris, Fletcher

42.04 48.08

WHS-MT8 1:39.96Preston, Anderson

Butte Bulldogs SO9 1:43.95Sonnemann, Jorden

45.22 58.73

Butte Bulldogs--- DQJohnson, Rody

55.24 1:02.25

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:56.72Butte Bulldogs

1) Corrales, Bella SO 2) Fitzpatrick, Bryher FR

3) Rumler, Elly SO 4) Trefts, Tatum SR

34.80 1:15.31 32.51 1:10.46

37.33 1:19.58 32.96 1:11.37

A2 5:02.53Big Sky/Loyola-MT

1) Lewis, Elly SR 2) Wagner, Presleigh SO

3) Wagner, Blaire SR 4) Halseth, Lonyn FR

27.23 57.69 39.71 1:30.19

34.43 1:21.58 34.03 1:13.07

A3 5:04.60HHS

1) Richardson, Letty SO 2) Hogg, Stella SO

3) Crawford, Marley JR 4) Mincemoyer, Allie SR

36.00 1:16.90 36.48 1:21.34

38.37 1:24.67 15.96 1:01.69

A4 5:21.34FHS-MT

1) Koppes, Meah 2) Easley, Elizabeth

3) Gregg, Charlie 4) Scallenberger, Elsie

40.22 1:25.42 38.30 1:19.43

39.70 1:25.56 34.67 1:10.93

A5 6:03.60Bigfork-MT

1) Dennison, Torran FR 2) Chappuis, Brooke FR

3) Woldstad, Senya 4) Kerst, Annaliese FR

43.76

38.76 1:25.48 16.33 1:25.97

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:37.77Capital

1) Wendt, Luke JR 2) Aldrich, Bowan SR

3) Jarvis, Callahan SR 4) Connors, Everson JR

26.40 54.28 26.44 54.89

26.57 58.72 22.66 49.88

A2 3:47.96Polson Pirates-MT

1) Kinnick, Isaac 2) Moore, Squid

3) Sawyer, Truman 4) McElwee, Teague

26.81 57.60 27.78 1:00.92

27.25 56.83 24.34 52.61

A3 3:56.18Sentinel-MT

1) Fontaine, Samuel FR 2) Roberson, Travis SR

3) Mizner, Nathan SR 4) Bernhardt, Brayden SO

27.97 57.29 31.53 1:06.83

28.28 1:02.33 22.01 49.73

A4 4:12.98Hellgate-MT

1) Gingerelli, Dominic SR 2) Newcomer, Evan FR

3) Harris, Justin SO 4) Chatriand, Beauden SO

31.00 1:05.56 28.66 59.17

34.59 1:17.83 23.20 50.42

A5 4:31.57Butte Bulldogs

1) Plum, Gage JR 2) Cranny, Alex SO

3) Hoar, Elgin SO 4) Lynch, Grayson SO

31.26 1:04.80 34.64 1:15.49

29.96 1:05.43 30.94 1:05.85
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Big Fork Invite - 12/20/2025

2025 MHSA Bigfork Invite

Mission Valley Aquatic Center, Polson

Results - Bigfork Invite

(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x5:30.32Butte Bulldogs

1) Sonnemann, Jorden SO 2) Pullman, Mason SO

3) Knopp, Nathan JR 4) Cranny, Gabe FR

34.48 1:13.93 38.51 1:21.48

38.61 1:26.94 41.88 1:27.97

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Helena Capital High School 555

2. Butte High School 517

3. Whitefish High School 465

4. Polson High School Swim Team 337

5. Glacier High School 299

6. Missoula Hellgate 293

7. Missoula Sentinel 270

8. Helena High School 213

9. Missoula Big Sky/Loyola 172

10. Bigfork High School Swim Team 104

11. Flathead High School 82

12. Butte Central High School 76

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Butte High School 288

2. Helena Capital High School 253

3. Whitefish High School 240

4. Glacier High School 176

5. Helena High School 174

6. Missoula Big Sky/Loyola 160

7. Missoula Hellgate 107

8. Bigfork High School Swim Team 104

9. Missoula Sentinel 103

10. Polson High School Swim Team 78

11. Butte Central High School 56

12. Flathead High School 48

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Helena Capital High School 302

2. Polson High School Swim Team 259

3. Butte High School 229

4. Whitefish High School 225

5. Missoula Hellgate 186

6. Missoula Sentinel 167

7. Glacier High School 123

8. Helena High School 39

9. Flathead High School 34

10. Butte Central High School 20

11. Missoula Big Sky/Loyola 12


